

SANTA MARIA PUBLIC AIRPORT DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Wednesday September 16, 2020 Virtual Meeting Zoom Meeting: <u>Zoom.us</u> Meeting ID: <u>898 1892 2905</u> Meeting Password: 841638 2:00 P.M.

SPECIAL MEETING A G E N D A

This agenda is prepared and posted pursuant to the requirements of the California Government Code Section 54954.2. By listing a topic on this agenda, the Santa Maria Public Airport District has expressed its intent to discuss and act on each item. The Santa Maria Public Airport District welcomes orderly participation at its meetings from all members of the public. This includes assistance under the Americans with Disabilities Act to provide an equally effective opportunity for individuals with a disability to participate in and benefit from District activities. To request assistance with disability accommodation, please call (805) 922-1726. Notification at least 48 hours prior to the meeting would enable the Santa Maria Public Airport District to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL: Adams, Brown, Rafferty, Engel, Baskett

1. PUBLIC SESSION: Statements from the public will be heard during public session. Requests requiring board action will be referred to staff and brought on the next appropriate agenda. Members of the public may use the "raise hand" feature to be put in a speaking queue. Public comment will be limited to three (3) minutes. If a speaker continues speaking after being notified of the end of their public comment period, the meeting Host will mute the speaker and move on to the next person in the queue.

Please raise your hand in the following ways:

Telephone: Press "*9" to raise your hand and notify the meeting Host. You will be placed in the queue and unmuted, in order, so that you may provide public comment.

Computer and Mobile: Click the "raise hand" button to notify the Host. You will be placed in the queue and unmuted, in order, so that you may provide public comment.

- SANTA MARIA PUBLIC AIRPORT DISTRICT -

3217 TERMINAL DRIVE | SANTA MARIA CA, 93455 | PH 805.922.1726 | FX 805.922.0677 | SantaMariaAirport.com

- 2. AUTHORIZATION FOR THE PRESIDENT TO EXECUTE THE AIR SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE DISTRICT AND ALLEGIANT AIR, LLC.
- 3. CLOSED SESSION. The Board will hold a Closed Session to discuss the following item(s):
 - a) Conference with Legal Counsel Existing Litigation. (Gov. Code section 54956.9(d)(1).) Name of Case: David Baskett v Santa Maria Public Airport District.
- 4. DIRECTORS' COMMENTS.
- 5. ADJOURNMENT.